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February 2026 Daily Weather Observations
Observations from Rolleston Airport.
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Observations were drawn from Rolleston Airport {station 035129}

3pm9amMax wind gust
SunEvapRain

Temps
DayDate MSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempMSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempTimeSpdDirnMaxMin

hPakm/h eighths%°ChPakm/h eighths%°Clocalkm/h hoursmmmm°C°C

1003.84SE2836.51008.113NNW6127.608:2424N037.520.0Su1
1005.87SE2838.01008.76N6129.622:0756E039.224.9Mo2
1014.317ESE5429.21016.426ESE7324.608:5939ESE16.029.722.4Tu3
1013.811ENE4631.41017.317ESE5925.610:5437E032.022.1We4
1013.911ENE3434.41017.99E6826.311:2428NE034.921.8Th5
1014.115ESE2634.01018.611ENE6726.811:2837ESE035.222.4Fr6
1012.315ENE3232.91017.011E6125.614:3131E033.719.8Sa7
1011.46NNE4431.41014.89ENE6425.908:1122E032.919.7Su8
1009.87WNW3734.01013.46NW6327.1023.6Mo9

Statistics for the first 9 days of February 2026
1011.0103633.51014.7126426.634.421.9Mean
1003.84SE2629.21008.16#5924.629.719.7Lowest
1014.317ESE5438.01018.626ESE7329.656E16.039.224.9Highest

16.0Total
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